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COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT
Summary for Florida | July 28, 2009

Applicants from Florida

All Grant All Applicants |From Jurisdiction [From Jurisdiction
Applicants for State with >= 150,000 with < 150,000
population population

Applications

Agencies Applying 7,272 214 30 184
Agencies Awarded 1,046 66 11 55
Percent of Agencies Awarded 14.3% 30.84 % 36.67 % 29.89 %

Allocation of Funds

Total Funds Requested $8,348,747,295 $385,557,113 $206,330,378 $179,226,735
Total Funds Awarded $999,955,434 $87,873,220 $45,155,586 $42,717,634
Percent of Funds Awarded 12.0% 22.79 % 21.89 % 23.83 %

Sworn-Officer Positions

Total Officers Requested 39,346 1882 985 897
Total Officers Awarded 4,699 428 229 199
Percent of Officers Awarded 11.9% 22.74 % 23.25 % 22.19 %
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted) 881 62 20 42
Total New Jobs 3,818 366 209 157

* Award Criteria
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50) 11.38 14.16 16.8 13.76

Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50) 24.74 29.63 30.98 29.42

State Proportions

Population as a Portion of U.S. Population: 5.93 %
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded: 8.79 %
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded: 9.11 %

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions
pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data
about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the
agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law
also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.
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Name of Grantee

Arcadia, City of

Boynton Beach, City of

Bradenton Police Department
Brooksville Police Department

City of Crescent Police Department
City of Hollywood

City of Miami Gardens Police
Department

Clermont Police Department

Clewiston Police Department

Cocoa Police Department

Daytona Beach, City of

DeLand Police Department

Delray Beach, City of

Dixie County Sheriff's Department
Dunnellon, City of

Escambia County Sheriff's Department
Eustis, City of

Florida City

Ft. Lauderdale, City of

Ft. Myers, City of

Ft. Pierce Police Department

Green Cove Springs Police Department
Haines City Police Department
Hallandale Beach Police Department
Hendry County Sheriff's Department
Holly Hill, City of

Indian River County Board of
Commissioners

Jacksonville, City of
Key West Police Department
Lantana, Town of

Florida

Grant Amount:$
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$205,596.00
$1,948,352.00
$1,141,548.00
$134,122.00
$144,760.00
$1,132,096.00
$2,294,478.00

$599,763.00
$204,681.00
$161,525.00
$1,180,824.00
$456,588.00
$1,360,164.00
$143,330.00
$144,043.00
$3,344,620.00
$362,658.00
$380,826.00
$3,243,444.00
$2,307,312.00
$1,144,080.00
$160,271.00
$313,272.00
$1,307,135.00
$756,400.00
$187,228.00
$955,855.00

$9,212,250.00
$812,704.00
$413,118.00

Officer Positions
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Name of Grantee

Lauderhill, City of

Leesburg Police Department
Madison, City of

Manatee County Sheriff's Department

Mascotte, City of

Melbourne, City of

Miami Shores, Village of

Miami Springs Police Department
Miami, City of

Miramar Police Department

Monroe County Sheriff's Department

New Port Richey Police Department
North Bay Village, City of

North Miami Beach Police Department

North Miami, City of
Ocala, City of
Opa-Locka, City of
Orlando, City of
Palatka, City of

Palm Springs Department of Public
Safety

Pasco County Sheriff's Department
Pinellas Park Police Department
Plant City, City of

Polk, County of

Riviera Beach, City of

Sanford Police Department
Sarasota County

Sarasota, City of

Seminole Tribe of Florida

South Daytona, City of

St Pete Beach Police Department

Florida

\ Grant Amount:$
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$1,283,085.00
$306,960.00
$144,095.00
$1,620,351.00
$160,155.00
$349,412.00
$436,030.00
$491,164.00
$11,086,850.00
$2,389,599.00
$1,010,715.00
$394,958.00
$223,493.00
$1,630,735.00
$733,509.00
$798,935.00
$335,774.00
$3,102,450.00
$170,694.00
$455,116.00

$4,437,552.00
$1,000,410.00
$599,559.00
$5,780,128.00
$1,283,556.00
$1,331,722.00
$363,476.00
$2,281,545.00
$1,406,699.00
$180,459.00
$232,872.00

Officer Positions
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Florida

Name of Grantee \Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions
St. Petersburg Police Department $2,053,740.00
Tallahassee Police Department $910,725.00
Tarpon Springs Police Department $376,836.00
West Palm Beach, City of $1,785,456.00
Winter Garden Police Department $571,362.00
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