

COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Summary for Florida | July 28, 2009

		Applicants from Florida		
	All Grant Applicants	All Applicants for State	From Jurisdiction with >= 150,000 population	From Jurisdiction with < 150,000 population
Applications				
Agencies Applying	7,272	214	30	184
Agencies Awarded	1,046	66	11	55
Percent of Agencies Awarded	14.3%	30.84 %	36.67 %	29.89 %
Allocation of Funds				
Total Funds Requested	\$8,348,747,295	\$385,557,113	\$206,330,378	\$179,226,735
Total Funds Awarded	\$999,955,434	\$87,873,220	\$45,155,586	\$42,717,634
Percent of Funds Awarded	12.0%	22.79 %	21.89 %	23.83 %
Sworn-Officer Positions				
Total Officers Requested	39,346	1882	985	897
Total Officers Awarded	4,699	428	229	199
Percent of Officers Awarded	11.9%	22.74 %	23.25 %	22.19 %
Job Impact				
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted)	881	62	20	42
Total New Jobs	3,818	366	209	157
* Award Criteria				
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50)	11.38	14.16	16.8	13.76
Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50)	24.74	29.63	30.98	29.42

State Proportions		
Population as a Portion of U.S. Population:	5.93 %	
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded:	8.79 %	
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded:	9.11 %	

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.



COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Florida

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Arcadia, City of	\$205,596.00	1
Boynton Beach, City of	\$1,948,352.00	8
Bradenton Police Department	\$1,141,548.00	6
Brooksville Police Department	\$134,122.00	1
City of Crescent Police Department	\$144,760.00	1
City of Hollywood	\$1,132,096.00	4
City of Miami Gardens Police Department	\$2,294,478.00	9
Clermont Police Department	\$599,763.00	3
Clewiston Police Department	\$204,681.00	1
Cocoa Police Department	\$161,525.00	1
Daytona Beach, City of	\$1,180,824.00	8
DeLand Police Department	\$456,588.00	3
Delray Beach, City of	\$1,360,164.00	6
Dixie County Sheriff's Department	\$143,330.00	1
Dunnellon, City of	\$144,043.00	1
Escambia County Sheriff's Department	\$3,344,620.00	20
Eustis, City of	\$362,658.00	2
Florida City	\$380,826.00	2
Ft. Lauderdale, City of	\$3,243,444.00	12
Ft. Myers, City of	\$2,307,312.00	9
Ft. Pierce Police Department	\$1,144,080.00	6
Green Cove Springs Police Department	\$160,271.00	1
Haines City Police Department	\$313,272.00	2
Hallandale Beach Police Department	\$1,307,135.00	5
Hendry County Sheriff's Department	\$756,400.00	4
Holly Hill, City of	\$187,228.00	1
Indian River County Board of Commissioners	\$955,855.00	5
Jacksonville, City of	\$9,212,250.00	50
Key West Police Department	\$812,704.00	4
Lantana, Town of	\$413,118.00	2



COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Florida

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Lauderhill, City of	\$1,283,085.00	5
Leesburg Police Department	\$306,960.00	2
Madison, City of	\$144,095.00	1
Manatee County Sheriff's Department	\$1,620,351.00	9
Mascotte, City of	\$160,155.00	1
Melbourne, City of	\$349,412.00	2
Miami Shores, Village of	\$436,030.00	2
Miami Springs Police Department	\$491,164.00	2
Miami, City of	\$11,086,850.00	50
Miramar Police Department	\$2,389,599.00	9
Monroe County Sheriff's Department	\$1,010,715.00	5
New Port Richey Police Department	\$394,958.00	2
North Bay Village, City of	\$223,493.00	1
North Miami Beach Police Department	\$1,630,735.00	5
North Miami, City of	\$733,509.00	3
Ocala, City of	\$798,935.00	5
Opa-Locka, City of	\$335,774.00	2
Orlando, City of	\$3,102,450.00	15
Palatka, City of	\$170,694.00	1
Palm Springs Department of Public Safety	\$455,116.00	2
Pasco County Sheriff's Department	\$4,437,552.00	24
Pinellas Park Police Department	\$1,000,410.00	5
Plant City, City of	\$599,559.00	3
Polk, County of	\$5,780,128.00	32
Riviera Beach, City of	\$1,283,556.00	6
Sanford Police Department	\$1,331,722.00	7
Sarasota County	\$363,476.00	2
Sarasota, City of	\$2,281,545.00	9
Seminole Tribe of Florida	\$1,406,699.00	7
South Daytona, City of	\$180,459.00	1
St Pete Beach Police Department	\$232,872.00	1





Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
St. Petersburg Police Department	\$2,053,740.00	10
Tallahassee Police Department	\$910,725.00	5
Tarpon Springs Police Department	\$376,836.00	2
West Palm Beach, City of	\$1,785,456.00	8
Winter Garden Police Department	\$571,362.00	3